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      Aurora 

FAMILY FOCUS AURORA  
555 E. Benton Street  
Aurora, IL  60505  
 
Website:  www.family-focus.org  
 
Phone :  630.844.2550      Fax:  630.844.2569 
 
Primary Contact:  Mr. Gonzalo Arroyo, Center Director, gonzalo.arroyo@family-focus.org  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Mireya Luna, Program Coordinator, mireya.luna@family-focus.org  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Mariana Osoria, Nuestra Familia Center Director, mariana.osoria@family-focus.org  

Mission:  FAMILY FOCUS AURORA’s mission is to promote the well-being of children from birth by supporting and strengthening 
their families in and with their communities.  

 

 
Chicago 

CONTRATIEMPO NFP  
1702 S. Halsted  
Chicago, IL  60608 
 
Website:  www.contratiemponfp.org 
 
Phone:  312.666.7466     Fax:  312.666.7466 
 
Primary Contact:  Ms. Moira Pujols, Executive Director, moirapujols@aol.com  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Esmeralda Morales, Art Director & Development Manager, emorales@revistacontratiempo.com  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Helen Valdez, Board President, hvaldez@ccc.edu 
 
Mission:  CONTRATIEMPO’s mission as a literary center is to create opportunities in the Latino community to read, write and publish 
Spanish-language literature. 
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Chicago 
FARMWORKER ADVOCACY PROJECT  
100 W. Monroe 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL  60603 
 
Website:  www.fwadvocacy.org  
 
Phone: 312.784.3522      Fax:  312.374.7604 
 
Primary Contact:  Mr. Vincent Beckman, Executive Director, vbeckman@fwadvocacy.org  
Emerging Leader:  Mr. Alvar Ayala, Staff Attorney, aayala@fwadvocacy.org  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Alexandra Sossa, Director of Farmworker Legal Rights Advocacy, asossa@fwadvocacy.org  
 
Mission:  FARMWORKER ADVOCACY PROJECT’s mission is to provide employment related legal representation to the most 
vulnerable group of Latino workers in the state of Illinois – our state’s farm, food processing, nursery, and landscaping workers.  

 
 

Chicago 
LA CASA NORTE  
3533 W. North Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60647 
 
Website:  www.lacasanorte.org  
 
Phone:  773.276.4900     Fax:  773.342.4253  
 
Primary Contact:  Ms. Sol Flores, Executive Director, sol@lacasanorte.org  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Dulce Quintero, Program Supervisor, dulce@lacasanorte.org  
 
Mission:  LA CASA NORTE’s mission is to commit to providing a safe and nurturing environment for homeless and abandoned 
people where they will benefit from a comprehensive program of education, guidance, and counseling in a community setting.  
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Chicago 
LATINO EDUCATION ALLIANCE 
750 S. Halsted Street 
Room 604 M/C 041 
Chicago, IL  60607  
 
Website:  www.latinoeducationalliance.org  
 
Phone:  312.413.4013     Fax:  312.413.9579 
 
Primary Contact:  Ms. Bertha Magaña, Executive Director, bmagana@latinoeducationalliance.org   
 
 
Mission:  LATINO EDUCATION ALLIANCE’s mission is to promote education in the Latino community and to work to improve high 
school graduation rates in predominately Latino high schools in Chicago.  

 
 

     Chicago 
PUERTO RICAN ARTS ALLIANCE  
1440 N. Sacramento 
Chicago, IL  60622  
 
Website:  www.praachicago.org  
 
Phone: 773.342.8865     Fax:   773.342.6887 

Primary Contact:  Mr. Carlos Hernandez, Executive Director, carlos@praachicago.org 
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Tanya Rodriguez, Development Assistant, tanya@praachicago.org  
 
Mission:  PUERTO RICAN ARTS ALLIANCE’s mission is to preserve Puerto Rican culture by maintaining traditions, promoting Puerto 
Rican arts, providing educational opportunities in arts programming, and cultivating pride in Puerto Rican heritage for future 
generations.  
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 Chicago 
SAN JOSE OBRERO MISSION  
1856 South Loomis  
Chicago, IL  60608  
 
Website:  www.sjom.org  
 
Phone:  312.243.4347     Fax:  312.738.9277 
  
Primary Contact:  Mr. Israel Vargas, Executive Director, ivargas@sjom.org  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Sarah Pegman, Program Developer, spegman@sjom.org  

 
Mission:  SAN JOSE OBRERO MISSION’s mission is to provide interim housing, supports and services in a caring environment to 
homeless adult men in the Pilsen community, enabling them to become stable, independent, and contributing members of society.  
 

  
 Cicero 

CORAZON COMMUNITY SERVICES  
1323 S. Austin Boulevard 
Cicero, IL  60804 
 
Website:  www.corazoncs.org   
 
Phone:  708.656.1400     Fax:  708.656.1411 
 
Primary Contact:  Mr. Adam Alonso, Executive Director, amalonso@corazoncs.org 
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Danielle Espinoza, Education Coordinator, despinoza@corazoncs.org  
 
Mission:  CORAZON COMMUNITY SERVICES’ mission is to improve the quality of life for families, children, and youth through 
holistic social services provided in a culturally sensitive environment. 
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   Cicero 
INTERFAITH LEADERSHIP PROJECT  
1510 S. 49th Court  
Cicero, IL  60804 
 
Website:  www.interfaithleadership.net  
 
Phone:  708.652.7711    Fax:  708.652.7733 
 
Primary Contact:  Ms. Cristine Pope, Executive Director, cristinepope@yahoo.com  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Delia Barajas, barajasdelia12@yahoo.com 
 
Mission:  INTERFAITH LEADERSHIP PROJECT’s mission is to build better communities and strengthen local institutions by fostering 
relationships, developing leaders, and deepening civic engagement.  
 

 
 Cicero 

THE TOWN OF CICERO 
4949 W. Cermak Road  
Cicero, IL  60804 
 
 
 
Phone:  708.656.3600     Fax:  708.656.8342 
 
Primary Contact:  Mr. Jose Alvarez, Grant Director, jlalva000@sbcglobal.net  
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Elgin 
CENTRO DE INFORMACIÓN  
28 N. Grove Avenue 
Suite 200 
Elgin, IL  60120 
 
Website:  www.centrodeinformacion.org  
 
Phone:  847.695.9050     Fax:  847.931.7991 
 
Primary Contact:  Mr. Jaime Garcia, Executive Director, jgarcia@centrodeinformacion.org  
Emerging Leader:  Ms. Jennifer Vergara, Community Outreach Counselor, j.vergara@centrodeinformacion.org  
 
Mission:  CENTRO DE INFORMACIÓN’s mission is to empower Hispanics with the ability to effectively integrate into our greater 
community through the facilitation of information, education and citizenship.  
 
 

 
Round Lake Park 

MANO A MANO FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER  
6 E. Main Street 
Round Lake Park, IL  60073  
 
Website:  www.manoamanofamilyresourcecenter.org  
 
Phone:  847.201.1521      Fax: 847.270.3209 
 
Primary Contact:  Ms. Carolina Duque, Executive Director, cduque@manoamanofamilyresourcecenter.org  
Emerging Leader: Ms. Mayra Mena-Garcia, Case Manager, cmanager@manoamanofamilyresourcecenter.org  
Emerging Leader: Ms. Ada Silverio, Referral Case Manager, asilverio@manoamanofamilyresourcecenter.org  
 
Mission:  MANO A MANO FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER’s mission is to empower immigrant and underserved families of Lake County 
to become full participants in American life by providing quality programs and services that educate and establish links to essential 
community resources.  
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The CHICAGO/ILLINOIS Latino Nonprofit Leadership Academy is a collaborative effort undertaken by The Center for 
Leadership Innovation (TCLI) with its Local Latino Co-Training Partner - the Latino Policy Forum (LPF) – with foundation support. 

 
                      Produced by TCLI  

 
For more information about the CHICAGO/ILLINOIS Latino Nonprofit Leadership Academy, please contact: 

 
 

 
 
 

 

Irene Packer-Halsey 
Senior Vice President 

IPacker@CenterForLeadershipInnovation.org 
 

The Center for Leadership Innovation 
3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 100 

Ellicott City, Maryland  21043 
Work Cell:   410.370.5593 

Tel:   410.418.5181, Ext. 151 
Fax:   410.418.5186 

www.CenterForLeadershipInnovation.org 


